
Player Points Pts Back
 Money 

Won
 Actual Adjusted Events Win(s)

1 Terry Phillips 170.50 -        568.00 27.88 -1.184 6 (24)

2 Randy Reeves 168.50 (2.00)     618.00 28.13 -0.934 6 (24)

3 Gary English 166.50 (4.00)     671.00 27.88 -1.184 6 (24) 1

4 Tom Butler 165.00 (5.50)     649.00 27.79 -1.268 6 (24)

5 Angelo Korogianos 156.00 (14.50)   561.00 28.21 -0.851 6 (24)

6 Greg Newport 154.50 (16.00)   703.00 28.04 -1.018 6 (24) 1

7 Rick Culverhouse 151.50 (19.00)   485.00 28.38 -0.684 6 (24)

8 Darrell Britt 144.50 (26.00)   449.00 28.50 -0.559 6 (24)

9 Brad Hoke 137.00 (33.50)   408.00 28.58 -0.476 6 (24)

10 Greg Ward 116.00 (54.50)   296.00 29.38 0.316 6 (24)

11 Robert Johnson 115.00 (55.50)   292.00 29.17 0.107 6 (24)

12 Mike Alley 107.00 (63.50)   285.00 29.08 0.024 6 (24)

13 Tony Jackson 103.00 (67.50)   262.00 29.25 0.191 6 (24)

14 Thomas Rawles 101.50 (69.00)   258.00 29.50 0.441 6 (24)

15 Mike Flavin 98.50 (72.00)   362.00 29.13 -0.229 4 (16) 1

16 Chuck Palm 96.50 (74.00)   303.00 28.38 -0.692 4 (16)

17 Edgar Hollifield 92.00 (78.50)   258.00 28.38 -0.383 4 (16)

18 Lewis Burton 90.00 (80.50)   172.00 29.92 0.857 6 (24)

19 Jeff Spainhour 89.00 (81.50)   274.00 28.56 -0.505 4 (16)

20 Kevin Dickey 87.50 (83.00)   252.00 28.31 -0.445 4 (16)

21 Roby Fuller 82.50 (88.00)   126.00 29.71 0.649 6 (24)

22 David Atz 80.50 (90.00)   113.00 30.13 1.066 6 (24)

23 Sid Davis 80.00 (90.50)   450.00 25.63 -3.419 2 (8) 2

24 Jimmy Mott 78.50 (92.00)   189.00 29.44 0.084 4 (16)

25 Ricky Schults 73.00 (97.50)   312.00 26.63 -1.846 2 (8) 1

26 Kevin Rutledge 67.50 (103.00) 201.00 28.88 0.117 4 (16)

27 Travis Robinson 65.00 (105.50) 290.00 26.63 -2.419 2 (8)

28 Danny Tatum 64.00 (106.50) 166.00 29.50 0.433 4 (16)

29 James Chastain 58.50 (112.00) 175.00 29.33 -0.006 3 (12)

30 Bill Kirby 52.00 (118.50) 171.00 27.38 -1.096 2 (8)

31 John Wilder 47.00 (123.50) 0.00 30.83 1.774 6 (24)

32 Frank Warren 44.00 (126.50) 100.00 29.63 -0.038 2 (8)

33 Manfred Stewart 43.50 (127.00) 83.00 29.75 0.766 3 (12)

34 Mike Matthews 43.00 (127.50) 115.00 28.00 -0.471 2 (8)

35 Rick Baird 39.50 (131.00) 105.00 29.00 -0.044 2 (8)

36 Ken McDonald 38.00 (132.50) 118.00 28.75 0.279 2 (8)

37 Ken Schooler 36.50 (134.00) 15.00 29.88 1.117 4 (16)

38 Dylan Robertson 34.00 (136.50) 87.00 28.25 -0.221 2 (8)

39 Mike Johnson 32.00 (138.50) 60.00 29.38 0.331 2 (8)

40 Paul Johns 29.50 (141.00) 65.00 28.75 0.279 2 (8)

41 Jim Last 26.50 (144.00) 34.00 31.13 1.462 2 (8)

42 Lance Jimison 23.00 (147.50) 65.00 28.00 -0.605 1 (4)

43 Steve Shively 22.00 (148.50) 0.00 31.94 3.180 4 (16)

44 John Ventura 21.00 (149.50) 50.00 29.13 0.654 2 (8)

45 Dennis Jones 16.50 (154.00) 38.00 29.88 1.404 2 (8)

46 Chris Bunting 16.00 (154.50) 12.00 29.25 0.779 2 (8)

47 Jay Klapper 15.00 (155.50) 45.00 29.25 0.558 1 (4)

48 Tony Varnadore 14.50 (156.00) 12.00 29.38 0.904 2 (8)

49 Ben Blake 12.00 (158.50) 0.00 31.50 1.491 1 (4)

50 Gary Benfield 7.00 (163.50) 0.00 32.75 3.267 1 (4)

51 John Powell 5.00 (165.50) 0.00 34.25 5.645 1 (4)

Pos Name Points Money ASA Wins Bonus Total

1 Gary English 18 19 15.5 1 53.5

2 Tom Butler 17 18 17 -- 52

3 Terry Phillips 20 16 15.5 -- 51.5

4 Greg Newport 15 20 13 1 49

5 Randy Reeves 19 17 12 -- 48

6 Angelo Korogianos 16 15 11 -- 42

7 Rick Culverhouse 14 14 9 -- 37

8 Sid Davis -- 13 20 2 35

9 Darrell Britt 13 12 7 -- 32

10 Ricky Schults -- 9 18 1 0.5 28.5

11 Brad Hoke 12 11 5 -- 28

12 Travis Robinson -- 5 19 -- 24

13 Chuck Palm 5 8 10 -- 23

14 Mike Flavin 6 10 1 1 0.5 18.5

15 Greg Ward 11 7 -- -- 18

16 Robert Johnson 10 6 -- -- 16

17 Bill Kirby -- -- 14 -- 14

18 Mike Alley 9 4 -- -- 13

19 Jeff Spainhour 2 3 6 -- 11

20 Tony Jackson 8 2 -- -- 10
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Player Points Pts Back
 Money 

Won
 Actual Adjusted Events Win(s)

1 Graham Sigmon 215.50 -           125.00$    28.75 -1.786 6 (24) 2

2 Russell Sigmon Jr 189.50 (26.00)      125.00$    29.58 -0.953 6 (24)

3 Bobby Tesseneer 172.00 (43.50)      50.00$      30.63 0.089 6 (24)

4 Lynn Gaines 155.50 (60.00)      75.00$      29.45 -1.087 5 (20)

5 Scott Arrowood 148.50 (67.00)      -$          32.50 1.964 6 (24)

6 Chris Hudson 136.00 (79.50)      75.00$      28.56 -1.535 4 (16) 1

7 Richard Miller 123.50 (92.00)      50.00$      29.75 -0.621 4 (16) 1

8 Billy Mize 115.50 (100.00)    25.00$      29.94 -0.433 4 (16)

9 Todd Trent 112.00 (103.50)    25.00$      30.25 0.152 4 (16)

10 Paula Gay 109.00 (106.50)    50.00$      29.75 -1.211 3 (12) 2

11 Kaiden Whaling 106.50 (109.00)    25.00$      31.00 0.629 4 (16)

12 Mark Wood 95.00 (120.50)    -$          32.13 1.754 4 (16)

13 Gavin Hoke 94.00 (121.50)    -$          32.00 1.629 4 (16)

14 Chase Ferguson 66.50 (149.00)    50.00$      26.75 -2.578 2 (8)

15 Conway Coffey 62.00 (153.50)    25.00$      27.50 -1.828 2 (8)

16 Malcolm Shumaker 59.00 (156.50)    25.00$      28.25 -1.078 2 (8)

17 Troy Sarver 53.00 (162.50)    -$          33.00 1.586 2 (8)

18 Brett Newman 49.50 (166.00)    -$          29.63 0.297 2 (8)

19 Rodney Ashley 47.00 (168.50)    -$          30.88 1.547 2 (8)

20 Joel Chastain 46.50 (169.00)    -$          32.00 1.538 2 (8)

21 David Myers 45.00 (170.50)    -$          30.50 1.172 2 (8)

22 Sid Hardy 28.00 (187.50)    -$          32.50 1.300 1 (4)

23 Hal Bodenhamer 16.00 (199.50)    -$          34.00 4.275 1 (4)

Pos Name Points ASA Wins Bonus Total

1 Graham Sigmon 20 17 2 0.5 39.5

2 Chris Hudson 15 16 1 0 32

3 Russell Sigmon Jr 19 12 -- 31

Lynn Gaines 17 14 -- 31

5 Paula Gay 11 15 2 0.5 28.5

6 Bobby Tesseneer 18 9 -- 27

Chase Ferguson 7 20 -- 27

8 Richard Miller 14 11 1 0 26

9 Conway Coffey 6 18.5 -- 25

Conway Coffey 6 18.5 -- 25

11 Billy Mize 13 10 -- 23

12 Todd Trent 12 8 -- 20

13 Malcolm Shumaker 5 13 -- 18

14 Kaiden Whaling 10 6 -- 0 16

Scott Arrowood 16 -- -- 16

16 Brett Newman 3 7 -- 10
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